Division of Corporations

nupst/ccissi.dos.state.n.us/scripts/emcovi.exe



LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

focaccia food and catering service, l.l.c.

Certificate of Status	j O
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$155.00



PH 2: 52

71

HD3000230515

10 27 3:0

FLE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I. Name of the Limited Liability Corporation:

Focaccia Food and Catering Service, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II: Mailing Address

1760 NW 22 Street Miami, Florida 33142

Principal Office Address: 1760 NW 22 Street Miami, Florida 33142

ARTICLE III: Registered Agent, Registered Office, and & Registered Agent's signature:

Roco J. Laricchia 1760 NW 22 Street Miami, Florida 33142

Having been names as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Roed J. Lerischig Rogistared Agent Signature

ARTICLE IV. MANAGEMENT

The limited liability company is to be managed by one member or members and it is therefore a member-managed company



20.9 JATOT

....

5

÷

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, the undersigned members have executed the foregoing Articles of Organization as of the <u>io</u> day of <u>wi</u>. 2003.

.....

MEMBERS; , Laricchie Roco

.

03 JL 10 17 3:01 HASSEE, FLORIDA

FILED

